RICHLANDLIBRARY.COM/GIVE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 8, 2022

MEET 2022-2023 RICHLAND LIBRARY FRIENDS AND FOUNDATION BOARD

See Official Roster & Get to Know Group of Dedicated Volunteers

<u>Columbia, SC— The Richland Library Friends and Foundation is excited to share its 2022-2023 board with the community.</u>

Leadership positions include:

- Elizabeth Black (Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd), Chair
- Rania Jamison (Purpose Promotions, LLC), Vice Chair
- William H. Edwards (Moore Bradley Myers Law Firm), Secretary/Treasurer

The following members are also serving on the board: Bob Mathews (Immediate Past Chair); Constance Nelson Barnes; Tom Buff; Sarena Burch; Susan Burroughs; Julie A. Flaming; Tarcia Flemming; Keela R. Glover; Sharon Greene; Lori Spruill Hardy; Elizabeth Holstein; Carmen Jordan; John T. Lay and Valeria W. McDonald.

An official roster, including images, is available <u>here</u>.

The board is made up of dedicated volunteers who are all committed to increasing financial and stakeholder support for high-impact library services in <u>four distinct areas</u>: Literacy; Workforce Development; Social Services and Inclusion; and Innovative Programming.

For questions, please contact Kimberlei Davis at 803-351-5616 or kdavis@richlandlibrary.com.

About Richland Library Friends and Foundation

The Richland Library Friends and Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, governed by a <u>Board of Trustees</u>, whose mission is to support Richland Library by raising awareness and financial support.